

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7680/2004 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 771 OF 2004

MANOHAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appellant is represented through Legal Aid Committee.

Special Leave has been granted and the Appeal has to be heard. Couns
el for

the Respondent submits that he shall file a complete paper book including all re
levant

documents prepared in accordance with the Supreme Court Rules with
in a period of

the eight weeks so that the Appeal may be heard immediately after
the paper books are

filed. He is permitted to do so.

Prayer for bail is refused.

Dhawan)	(K.K. Chawla)	(Vijay
Master	Court Master	Court